## **RESOLUTION 2019-57**

## A RESOLUTION SETTING THE SALARY FOR THE LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY JUSTICE OF THE PEACE AND ESTABLISHING OFFICE HOURS

WHEREAS, 3-10-207, MCA, states that the Board of County Commissioners will set the salary for the Justice of the Peace by resolution; and

WHEREAS, 3-10-208, MCA, states that in the resolution providing for the salary, the Board of County Commissioners will designate the office hours for each justice commensurate with the salary; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has established the salaries for elected officials that does allow for a base salary increase of 2.4% for Fiscal Year 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners that the Justice of the Peace salary will be set as follows:

Effective Date	Annual Salary
June 23, 2019	\$76,861

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the office hours of the Justice of the Peace Office will be 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. each week day unless that day is a designated holiday.

Dated this 27th day of June, 2019.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY

Jim McCormick, Chairman



Paulette J. DeHart, Clerk of the Board

3338736 B: M55 P: 6641 COUNTY 06/27/2019 01:31 PM Pages: 1 of 1 Fees: 0.00 Paulette DeHart Clerk & Recorder, Lewis & Clark MT

ing in the first state of the s